TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM584520 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEARWELL, LLC		12/24/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEARWELL, INC.		
Street Address:	314 Walden Road		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	e: 19803		
Entity Type:	e: Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5176108	WEARWELL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158948999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.864.8633

frankenfieldb@ballardspahr.com Email:

Jessica H. Watkins, Ballard Spahr LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1735 Market Street, 51st Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7599

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beth Frankenfield **SIGNATURE:** /Beth Frankenfield/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/02/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=WEARWELL Conversion Doc#page1.tif source=WEARWELL Conversion Doc#page2.tif source=WEARWELL Conversion Doc#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0516

900556951





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "WEARWELL, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEARWELL, LLC" TO

"WEARWELL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2020.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5783686 8100V SR# 20198855239 Authentication: 204316729 Date: 12-30-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0517

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

wearwell, IIc, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the conversion of the Company into WEARWELL, INC. a Delaware corporation (the "Conversion"):

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company's Certificate of Formation was filed in the State of Delaware is July 13, 2015.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is wearwell, **LLC**.
- 5. The name of the corporation into which the Company shall be converted pursuant to this Certificate of Conversion is **wearwell**, **Inc**.
- 6. The Conversion shall be effective on January 1, 2020.
- 7. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-216 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 12/26/2019 FILED 11:56 AM 12/26/2019 SR 20198855239 - File Number 5783686

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0518

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of December 24, 2019

RECORDED: 07/02/2020

WEARWELL, LLC

Erin Huston

Name: Erin Houston

Title: CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0519